
11

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

GOVERNMENT PRINTING PRESS,
FORT AREA,MOTI DAMAN

E-TENDER NOTICE (On-line)

No. GPP/804(5-40)/2015-16/ C 0 0 Dated 11 /02/2016

E- Tender (on-line) "Tender for purchase and installation of New Digital

Duplicator Machine - A3 Size, as per following schedules "are invited up to14.00 hours

on 23/02/2016 which shall be open on the same day at 15.00 hours as per following

terms and conditions.

1. The rates quoted should be strictly for delivery and installation of Digital Duplicator

Machine - A3 Size as per the specifications against the buy back of old Digital

Duplicator Model Duplo U850 - A3 Size. All charges to borne by the supplier

including the transport charges. No extra charges for packing, forwarding and

insurance etc shall be paid on rates quoted. Tenders received which do not

confirm with the said condition shall be summarily rejected.

2. The rates quoted should remain valid and operative for a period of 180 days from

the rates of opening of Tender. The upset price of old Digital Duplicator Model

Duplo U850 is fixed at Rs.25,0001- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only). The

Old Machine should be lifted at the cost and risk of the supplier.

3. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes.

4. The tenderer should submit the following documents for qualifying in the Technical

bid.

i. Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 17,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Thousand Only) in

the form of FDR/Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank at Daman drawn in

favour of the undersigned,

ii. Tender document fee of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five hundred only) which is non

refundable.

iii. The tendering firm must be Manufacturer/Authorised Dealers having licence of

Company and registered with the Sales Tax/ Vat Department and a copy of their

registration under the sales tax / Vat Department bearing the TIN Certificate

should be provided.

5. The rate should be quoted only for the items specified in the list of requirement

mentioned in the enclosed schedule. The decision of the undersigned for

equivalence of specification / mark / manufacture shall be final

Contd..2/-



6. The Machine of Inferior quality / Sub-standard or of different specifications other

than that ordered / specified and or incomplete or broken articles will not be

accepted. The supplier will have to replace the same and collect back the

rejected articles at his own cost and risk. In the event of any dispute, the

decision of the undersigned shall be final and binding on suppliers.

7. Neither any advance payment shall be made nor shall condition for supply

against documents through bank be accepted.

8. The machine shall have to be supplied / installed at Government Printing
Press, Daman within 10 days from the date of receipt of firm order failing which

the EMD shall be forfeited.

9. Right to accept the tender in full or in part or to reject any or all the tender

without assigning any reason there of is reserved with the undersigned.

10. The price bid will be valid only in electronic format.

11. The final tender will be opened only after fulfillment of technical bid conditions.

12. Interested parties may physically inspect the Digital Duplicator Model Duplo

U850 A3 Size, available at Government Printing Press , Daman during the

office hours to see the technical capability of existing copier machine.

13. The Tenderer should quote the Printing Machine price of new Machine

separately. The upset price of Old Digital Printing Machine is fixed at

Rs.25,000/- The cost of old Digital printing Machine Model Duplo -

U850 under buy back offered by the bidder should be quoted

separately. However, comparison of cost will be carried out on the basis

of the total cost of the machine inclusive all taxes after deduction of buy

back amount.

(Dr. S.D. Bhardwaj)
Head of Office. GPP.

Daman

Copy to:-

The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Daman with request to kindly upload the same on
the official website of the Administration

.1



1 1

SCHEDULE

Sr. Description Quantity Rate (^)
No.

I Digital copy printer/ Digital Duplicator 1 No.
Machine - A3 Size in replacement of old
Digital Printing Machine Model Duplo -

U850 Size A3 for Govt. Printing Press, Daman
with following features.

Resolution : 600 x 600 dpi
Maximum Print Area: 290 x 423 mm
Printing speed : 45 to 130 ppm
Processing Method: Thermal head
First print speed:45-130 ppm+top speed 150 ppm
Original size: 297 x 432 mm
Paper weight : 45-2 10 Gsm
Zoom : 50-500%
Book shadow : Yes
Erasure: Yes
Other function: Multi exposure: Image rotation

/colour separation processing method: Text.
Photo. Pencil screen etc.
Memory without interface
Display: LCD

2 ( -Minus) Replacement/Buy back of old
Digital Printing Machine Model Duplo- I Nos. (-)
U850 (A3 Size)

Net Total cost

Seal

We hereby abide by the above terms and conditions

VAT/SALES Tax No.

Dealership

Head of Office,
7 1.

'ss,Daman.

Signature of the tenderer with seal


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3

